Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1018	40181 _	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:		d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	. S_U ~)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Pathlore Software Corporation		Name: Legent Corporation	
☐ Individuals	☐ Association		c/o Computer Associates International, Inc.
☐ General Partnership -☑ Corporation - State: Delaware	☐ Limited Partnership		Computer Associates Plaza
☐ Other:		_	State: New York Zip: 11749
Additional name(s) of conveying party(io	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	-	
		☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	SEP
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Interest	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation - Delar	ware
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled	in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 17, 2001		designation is attached:	parate document from Assignment
		Additional name(s) & addre	
Application number(s) or registration Trademark Application No. (a)	on number(s):	Trademark Registration	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Please see attac	ched Schedule B
	Additional numbers attac	ı ched? ⊠ Yes 🗆 No)
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence concerning	•	plications and registration
document should be mailed: Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal A	ssistant	involved	· · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: White & Case LL		7	
internal Address. Winte & Case LL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ <u>240.00</u>
			pe charged to deposit account, in case of
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	Americas	(23-1705 in cas	se of deficiency)
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/13/2001 LHUELLER 00000076 1374616	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40-			
9. Statement and signature.	0000P		
To the best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing information is	strue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the oliginal
document.	'	プログラー	9/4/10/
Brian T. Jaenicke Name of Person Sign	ing ————————————————————————————————————	Signature	Date
_		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet info	rmation to:	
Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignmen			
Washington, D.	U. 2023T		
including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding	e document and gathering the gathis burden estimate to the U 20231, and to the Office of	e data needed, and co U.S. Patent and Tradem	30 minutes per document to be recorded, impleting and reviewing the sample cover nark Office, Office of Information Systems, dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

new york 449301 v1 [9m_1011.doc]

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg./Appl. No.
EXPLAIN	1,374,616
PHOENIX	1,149,783
PREFERENCE	1,545,236
PATHLORE	2,250,625
PHOENIX	2,363,999
PHOENIX INTERHOST	2,337,135
PHOENIX IMPACT	2,275,541
DLE DISTANCE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT	2,258,549
PATHLORE	2,189,677

new york 786683 v1 [Gv0b01!.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0344 ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Pathlore Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the

"Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to Legent Corporation (the "Assignee"), a security interest

in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark

registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in

each case together with (ii) all products and proceeds associated with the Marks and (iii) all

causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or

unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the

satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Assignor, as such term

is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement among the Assignor, certain affiliates

and subsidiaries of the Assignor, and the Assignee, dated as of August 17, 2001 (as amended

from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Assignment of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the

security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies

of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and

are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are

incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment of Security

Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

new york 786683 v1 [Gv0b01!.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0345

	undersigned have executed this Assignment of
Security Interest as of the / day of Augus	<u></u>
	PATHLORE SOFTWARE CORPORATION, Assignor
	Name: STEPHEN D. Thomas Title: CEO + President
	LEGENT CORPORATION, Assignee
	By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
Security Interest as of the May of Ayur, 2001.
PATHLORE SOFTWARE CORPORATION, Assignor
By: Name: Title:
LEGENT CORPORATION, Assignee
By: Steven M. Woghin

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0347

Vice President

COUNTY OF Franklin) ss.:

On this 17 day of Aug., 2001, before me personally came Stevent Thomas who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is of Pathlore Software Corporation, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOHN EDMONSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-19-05 STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this <u>do</u> day of <u>Mugust</u>, 2001, before me personally came <u>Steven M. woghin</u> who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is <u>Mcerson</u> of Legent Corporation, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ANNE M. JONES Notary Public, State of New York No. 4913476

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires November 23, 6/

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/04/2001 REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0349